
8

13 18

4

16

9

11

1?

6

3

5

5

3

14

6

17?

10

15

15

8

21

12
20 19

14

16

8

9

2

2

15

5

3

17

6 7

10

12

11

13
15

18

20

BALLONS FOR ITEM NUMBERS 
ARE LISTED IN MULTIPLE 
DRAWING VIEWS.

19 4

22

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
HIGH PRESSURE 

WATER 
ASSEMBLY/QTY.

1 11595 ATTENUATOR ASSEMBLY, 2 LITER 1

2 11501 AS-SERIES INTENSIFIER ASSEMBLY 2

3 12197-2 3/8 HP TUBE, "L" INTENSIFIER OUTPUT 2

4 12197-3 3/8 HP TUBE, "U" INTENSIFIER OUTPUT 2

5 13163-60-6 3/8" HP TEE 4

6 13158-60-6 3/8" HP GLAND 8

7 13157-60-6 3/8" HP COLLAR 8

8 13162-60-6F9M Adapter 3/8" F to 9/16" M 2

9 12941 BLEED DOWN VALVE ASSEMBLY 1

10 13168-60-6-3 3/8" NIPPLE, 3" LONG 1

11 12039 ADAPTER 3/4 NPT M X 3/8 HP F 2

12 12037 3/8 X 3 HP NIPPLE 1

13 12040 3/8 X 3.45 "NIPPLE" 1

14 13117 3/8 HP TUBE, 100HP ATTENUATOR 
OUTPUT 1

15 13191 3/8HP NIPPLE X 5.81 IN LONG 2

16 12036 TUBE, 1/4" BDV 1

17 11746 ATTENUATOR STRAPS 2

18 12017 ATTENUATOR STRAP PAD 4

19 13162-60-4F6M 1/4" FEMALE TO 3/8" MALE 
ADAPTER 1

20 13162-60-9-B 9/16 HP BULKHEAD FITTING 1

21 13158-60-4 1/4" HP GLAND 2

22 13157-60-4 1/4" HP COLLAR 2

32 12377 DESC 6

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASED IN SOLID WORKS 1/9/2009 T.J.W.

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGULAR: MACH   1   BEND  1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL  .05
TWO PLACE DECIMAL   .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005 WEIGHT

FINISH

SEE PARTS LISTDRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

-

SCALE: 
1:16

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A

1/28/09

-

T.J.W.

- -

-

SHEET 
1 OF 1

13020

MATERIAL

HARDNESS

BREAK AND DEBURR
ALL EDGES .015 MAX

ACCUSTREAM,  INC.
309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM



B

2
3 4 5

35

37
29

25

6

24

47
49

48

23

50
A

8

10

9

12 13

2519

22

30

21

18

42

15

23

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 8

42

39

40

36

41

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 8

9

8 13
15

20

22

10

20

19

11 1312

BALOON ITEM NO. CALLED
OUT IN MULTIPLE VIEWS.

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ASSEMBLY

QTY.
1 11835 ACCUMULATOR, WATER 1
2 11829 WATER FILTER HOUSING 3
3 11107 WATER FILTER, 10 MICRON, 10IN 1
4 11106 WATER FILTER, 1 MICRON, 10IN 1
5 11105 WATER FILTER, 0.45 MICRON, 10IN 1
6 12614 1/2 NPT 2-WAY 24VDC BRASS VALVE 2
7 11836 WATER MODULATING VALVE AND WELL 1
8 12060 1/2IN NPT CHECK VALVE 1
9 12061 1/2IN NPT RELIEF VALVE 1
10 12297 BOOST PUMP 240GPH 1
11 12058 BOOST PUMP COUPLING 1
12 12059 BOOST PUMP ADDAPTER 1
13 12928 MOTOR, 3/4 HP 1800 RPM, C-FACE WITH FEET 1
14 11832 0-160 PSE STINLESS STEEL PRESSURE GAGE 2
15 34X12RBB PIPE FITTING, 3/4 X 1/2 NPT BUSHING 2
16 12RBSL PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT STREET ELBOW 5
17 12XCRBN PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE, BRASS 12
18 12650 PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT X 1/2 45 FLARE, BRASS 5
19 12652 HOSE FIT, 1/2 JIC X 1/2 HOSEBARB, BRASS 9
20 12653 HOSE FIT, 1/2 NPT X 1/2 HOSE BARB, BRASS 10
21 12RBT PIPE FITTING; 1/2 NPT TEE 6
22 12RBC PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT COUPLING, BRASS 1
23 1X12RBB PIPE FITTING, 1 IN X 1/2 NPT BUSHING, BRASS 1
24 12X14RBB PIPE FITTING, 1/2 X 1/4 NPT BUSHING, BRASS 4
25 12X112RBN 1/2 NPT X 1-1/2 BRASS NIPPLE 2
26 12X2RBN 1/2 X 2 NPT NIPPLE, BRASS 3
27 12RBX PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT CROSS, BRASS 1
28 11767 PRESSURE SWITCH, INLET WATER 1
29 11845 TUBE FITTING; 1/4 NPT X 1/4 TUBE, STRAIGHT, PUSH T 2
30 12053 TUBE FITTING; 1/4 NPT FEMALE X 1/4 TUBE, ELBO, PU 2
31 11840 1/4 OD TUBE, BLACK POLY 14
32 34X12RBR PIPE FITTING, 3/4 X 1/2 REDUCING COUPLING, BRASS 1
33 12651 PIPE FITTING, 3/8 NPT X 1/2 45 FLARE 4
34 11841 1/2 250PSI WATER HOSE 20
35 11842 TUBE FITTING; 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE, ELBOW, PUSH TO  C 1
36 12529 TUBE FITTING; 1/4 NPT X 3/8 TUBE, STRAIGHT, PUSH T 1
37 11839 3/8 OD TUBE, BLACK POLY 3
38 12404 1/2 NPT MALE X 1/2 NPT F BALL VALVE 2
39 34RBT PIPE FITTING, 3/4 NPT TEE, BRASS 1
40 34RBSL PIPE FITTING, 3/4 NPT STREET ELBOW, BRASS 1
41 34X14RBB PIPE FITTING, 3/4 X 1/4 NPT BUSHING,  BRASS 1
42 34X512RBN PIPE FITTING, 3/4 NPT X 5.5 NIPPLE, BRASS 1
43 12RBU PIPE FITTING, 1/2 NPT PIPE UNION, BRASS 1
44 12068 BALL VALVE, BRASS, 1/2 NPT FEMALE/FEMALE 1
45 34RBL PIPE FITTING, 3/4 NPT ELBOW, BRASS 2
46 13202 3/4 250 PSI WATER HOSE 24
47 13127 HOSE BARB 3/4JIC X 3/4" HOSE BARB 2
48 13128 HOSE BARB 1/2"NPT X 3/4" HOSE BARB 2
49 34X2RBN 3/4 NPT X 2 IN BRASS NIPPLE 2
50 13206 C - RAIL NUT, 1/4" 12
51 13207 C-RAIL, HOSE CLAMPS 4.25 IN 2
52 13208 C-RAIL, HOSE CLAMPS 2.375 IN 2

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASED IN SOLID WORKS 1/8/2009 T.J.W.

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGULAR: MACH   1   BEND  1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL  .05
TWO PLACE DECIMAL   .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005 WEIGHT

FINISH

SEE PARTS LISTDRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

-

SCALE: 
1:16

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A

1/21/2009

-

T.J.W.

- -

-

SHEET 
1 OF 2

13021

MATERIAL

HARDNESS

BREAK AND DEBURR
ALL EDGES .015 MAX

ACCUSTREAM,  INC.
309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM



C

6

14

1

21

DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 8

43

21

26

38

21

32

28
27

29 31

17

29

D

45

35 44 21

24

52

30

DETAIL D 
SCALE 1 : 8

1615

25 7

25

23

48

16

31

51

47

52

30

3433 33

19 19
2020

33 33

19

21

49

47

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGULAR: MACH   1   BEND  1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL  .05
TWO PLACE DECIMAL   .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005 WEIGHT

FINISH

SEE PARTS LISTDRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

-

SCALE: 
1:16

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A

1/21/2009

-

T.J.W.

- -

-

LOW PRESSURE WATER ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
2 OF 2

13021

MATERIAL

HARDNESS

BREAK AND DEBURR
ALL EDGES .015 MAX

ACCUSTREAM,  INC.
309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM



4X Ø 5/8"-11 X 3" HHMB
4X Ø 5/8" LOCK WASHER
4X Ø 5/8" FLAT WASHER
4X Ø 5/8" NYLOX NUT

8X SHCS Ø 5/8"-13 X 1 1/2"
8X Ø 5/8" LOCK WASHER

2X M12 X 40 SHCS
2X M12 FLAT WASHER

1
7

5

624
3

PARTS LIST

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 12971 MOTOR, 100HP 208-230/460 60HZ 380 50HZ
2 1 13233 PISTON PUMP, 71CC WITH SAE-C THRU DRIVE
3 1 11783 GEAR PUMP
4 1 11983 PISTON PUMP, 71CC WITH SAE-B THRU DRIVE
5 1 12051 SHAFT COUPLING, MOTOR HALF, AS 6050
6 1 12052 SHAFT COUPLING, PUMP HALF, AS-6050
7 1 13232 MOTOR PUMP MOUNT, AS-60100

309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM12969

SHEET 
1 OF 1

AS-60100 MOTOR/PUMP ASSY

A
REV

DWG.  NO.

TITLE:

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION



5

6

8

1

19
A

8

3

10

17

14

12
15

13

16

11

4

2

7

8

6

1

3

2
9

5
11

10

4

BALLOON ITEM NO. CALLED
OUT IN MULTIPLE VIEWS.

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 8

13

17
14

16

15

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/QTY.

1 13023 AS-60100 HYD HOSE AND FITTINGS LIST 1

2 11626 INTENSIFIER MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 2

3 11733 24VDC SHIFT VALVE & PILOT 2

4 12876 100/150HP CONTROL MANIFOLD 1

5 12878 100/150HP GAGE AND BDV MANIFOLD 1

6 12407 HEAT EXCHANGER, 100HP 1

7 13054 HEAT EXCHANGER BRACKET 2

8 11638 50-125HYDRAULIC FILTER 1

9 11956 5000 PSI PRESSURE GAUGE, CENTER BACK CONN 2

10 12831 CLAMP PAIR, FOR -6 HYD HOSE 4

11 12830 CLAMP TOP PLATE, FOR -6 HYD HOSE 2

12 2X112RBB 2 IN X 1-1/2 IN BRASS PIPE BUSHING 1

13 2X1RBB 2 IN  X 1 IN BRASS PIPE BUSHING 1

14 1XCRBN PIPE FITTING, 1 NPT CLOSE NIPPLE, BRASS 4

15 11877 PIPE FITTING; BRASS, 1 NPT CHECK VALVE 1

16 1RBL PIPE FITTING, 1 IN NPT ELBOW, BRASS 1

17 1RBU PIPE FITTING, 1 NPT PIPE UNION, BRASS 1

18 1RBSL 1 IN NPT ROUGH BRASS STREET ELBOW 1

19 12719 HYDRAULIC FILTER ELEMENT FOR 40CN2 CORELESS 0

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A RELEASED IN SOLID WORKS 1/21/2009 T.J.W.

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGULAR: MACH   1   BEND  1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL  .05
TWO PLACE DECIMAL   .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005 WEIGHT

FINISH

SEE PARTS LISTDRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE

B
DWG.  NO. REV

-

SCALE: 
1:16

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A

1/21/2009

-

T.J.W.

- -

-

AS-60100 HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
1 OF 2

13022

MATERIAL

HARDNESS

BREAK AND DEBURR
ALL EDGES .015 MAX

ACCUSTREAM,  INC.
309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM



B

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 : 6

To BDV 
From BDV Port

From Pump 1
Connect to Port P1

From Pump 2
Connect to Port P2

C D

DETAIL C 
SCALE 1 : 6

To Gauge 2 
from Port G2

To Gauge 1 
from Port G1

DETAIL D 
SCALE 1 : 4 From Pump 1

Compensator
Connect to Port P1

To Tank 
From Port T

From Pump 2
Compensator
Connect to Port P2

ALL DATA AND INFORMATION ON THIS
DOCUMENT IS FOR THE SOLE USE OF
ACCUSTREAM AND ITS LICENSEES AND
MAY NOT BE USED WITHOUT PERMISSION

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL
PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

ANGULAR: MACH   1   BEND  1
ONE PLACE DECIMAL  .05
TWO PLACE DECIMAL   .015
THREE PLACE DECIMAL   .005 WEIGHT

FINISH

SEE PARTS LISTDRAWN

CHECKED

ENG APPR.

DATENAME

TITLE:

SIZE
B

DWG.  NO. REV

-

SCALE: 
1:16

-TOLERANCES-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A

1/21/2009

-

T.J.W.

- -

-

SHEET 
2 OF 2

13022

MATERIAL

HARDNESS

BREAK AND DEBURR
ALL EDGES .015 MAX

ACCUSTREAM,  INC.
309 5TH AVENUE NW         PHONE: 651-294-8600
NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112    FAX: 651-294-8620

EMAIL: INFO@ACCUSTREAM.COM  
WEB: WWW.ACCUSTREAM.COM
















	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	13021.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 8)
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 8)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 8)
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


	12969-M REV. A.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4


	13022 Rev A.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View8
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Drawing View11
	Detail View C (1 : 6)
	Detail View D (1 : 4)





